Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice09/28
Transducers
C series
C series transducers
■ Description
FUJI C series transducers are designed to convert various
electrical characteristics of circuits into DC signals.  Input

Transducers
C series
■ Type number nomenclature
    Active and reactive power transducers
CW  -
Input signal
CW1: 1φ 2W active power
CW3: 3φ 3W active power
CW4: 3φ 4W active power
CR1: 1φ 2W reactive power
CR3: 3φ 3W reactive power
CR4: 3φ 4W reactive power
Input rating (AC)
See the table below.
Control power supply
1: 100/110V AC, 50/60Hz
2: 200/220V AC, 50/60Hz
3: 24V DC
4: 110V DC
9: None
Input frequency
5: 50Hz 6: 60Hz
Output rating (DC)
A: 1–5V J: 0–1mA
B: 0–5V K: 0–5mA
C: 0–10V H: 4–20mA
S: –5–0–  +5V
Input signal
AC voltage or current
Input rating
010: 0–1A AC
050: 0–5A AC
150: 0–150V AC
300: 0–300V AC
CAC-     1
•
•
CF1-
•
    Power factor transducers
Input signal
CC1:  1φ 2W power factor
CC3:  3φ 3W power factor
CC4:  3φ 4W power factor
Input rating
110: 110V 1A, 0–1–0
115: 110V 1A, 0.5–1–0.5
150: 110V 5A, 0–1–0
155: 110V 5A, 0.5–1–0.5
210: 220V 1A, 0–1–0
215: 220V 1A, 0.5–1–0.5
250: 220V 5A, 0–1–0
255: 220V 5A, 0.5–1–0.5
CC   -
•
    Frequency transducers
Control power supply
1: 100/110V AC, 50/60Hz
2: 200/220V AC, 50/60Hz
3: 24V DC
9: None
Output rating
A: 1–5V J: 0–1mA
B: 0–5V K: 0–5mA
C: 0–10V H: 4–20mA
S: –5–0–+5V
Input signal
Frequency
Input rating
115: 110V 45Hz–110V 55Hz
116: 110V 55Hz–110V 65Hz
225: 220V 45Hz–220V 55Hz
226: 220V 55Hz–220V 65Hz